REVISED

ITEM NO.6 & 51

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in CRLWP No. 5173/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BHARAT SAWANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.42225/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42226/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42227/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)....Diary No(s). 10760/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.43248/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43249/2018-EXEMPTION C/C FROM FILING OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.43247/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(Crl) No. 2637/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.42467/2018-EXEMPTION C/C FROM FILING OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.42468/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42469/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2626/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.42246/2018-EXEMPTION C/C **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT FROM FILING THE IA OF and FROM No.42247/2018-EXEMPTION FILING O.T. and IA No.42249/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2621/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.42154/2018-EXEMPTION C/C **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT FILING OF THE and IA No.42155/2018-EXEMPTION O.T. ΙA FROM FILING and No.42156/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SLP(CRL.).... Diary No(s). 9153/2018 (II-A)
```

FOR INTERIM and IA PRAYER RELIEF No.42203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA C/C No.42205/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING OF **IMPUGNED** THEJUDGMENT and IA No. 42206/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42207/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

2

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2738/2018

(with I.A. NO. 44383/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. NO. 44386/2018- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 2742-2748/2018

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Put up along with SLP(Crl.) No. 1761 of 2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

COURT NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2625/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in CRLWP No. 5173/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II-A

VERSUS

AJAY BHARAT SAWANT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 42225/2018-EXEMPTION FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42226/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ΙA and No.42227/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)....Diary No(s). 10760/2018 (II-A)

INTERIM PRAYER FOR RELIEF IA and No.43248/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA and No.43249/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.43247/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(Crl) No. 2637/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 42467/2018-EXEMPTION C/C FILING OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and ΙA No.42468/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and ΙA No.42469/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2626/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.42246/2018-EXEMPTION C/C FROM FILING OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and ΙA No.42247/2018-EXEMPTION O.T. IA FROM FILING and No.42249/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2621/2018 (II-A)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 42154/2018-EXEMPTION C/C **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT FROM FILING OF THEand ΙA No.42155/2018-EXEMPTION and ΙA FROM FILING O.T. No.42156/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(CRL.).... Diary No(s). 9153/2018 (II-A)

FOR INTERIM RELIEF IA PRAYER and No.42203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.42205/2018-EXEMPTION FROM C/C FILING OF **IMPUGNED** THEJUDGMENT and IA No. 42206/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42207/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2738/2018

(with I.A. NO. 44383/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. NO. 44386/2018- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(CRL.)NOS. 2742-2748/2018

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Put up along with SLP(Crl.) No. 1761 of 2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar