REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 27460/2018,27463/2018,27464/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1761/2018

REETA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 27460/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 27463/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27464/2018 and IA No.32685/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3518/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43248/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43249/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43247/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

SLP(Crl) No. 2637/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42467/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42468/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42469/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2626/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42246/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42247/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42249/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2621/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42154/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42156/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2625/2018 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3519-3524/2018 (II-A)

Item No.73

Date: 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl) Nos. 2625 and 2637/2018

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 1761/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.3 has been received back with postal remarks "Incomplete address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(Crl) No. 2626/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 and 3. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file dasti proof also. Item No.73

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 4 and 6 have been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address" and in respect of respondent No.5 has been received back with remarks "Left without instructions". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(Crl) No. 2621/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file dasti proof also.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3519-3524/2018

As per postal tracking report notices issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address" and in respect of respondent No.5 has been received back with remarks "Left without instructions". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1, 3, 6 to 9. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file dasti proof also.

At this stage, Mr. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Advocate undertakes that he accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 8. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3518/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

4

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file dasti proof also.

List again on 27.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG