REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2738/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIV RATAN FILLING STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3518/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43248/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43249/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43247/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

SLP(Crl) No. 2637/2018 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42467/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42468/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42469/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2626/2018 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42246/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42247/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42249/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2621/2018 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42154/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42155/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42156/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Crl) No. 2625/2018 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 3519-3524/2018 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2742-2748/2018 (II-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44432/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44435/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 44436/2018)

Date: 13-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Belsare, Adv.

Mr. Nishesh Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, service is complete. Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to all appearing respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit to file the same. After expiry of four weeks', list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

MG