SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2738/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in CRLWP No. 5271/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIV RATAN FILLING STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(Crl.) No.3518/2018 mentioned today for listing)

WITH SLP(Crl.) No. 3518/2018 (II-A)

Date: 03-12-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.3518/2018

List the instant special leave petition along with the leading matter i.e. SLP(Crl.) No.2738/2018 after four weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR