ITEM NO.32,32.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2738/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2018 in CRLWP No. 5271/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIV RATAN FILLING STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44383/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 44384/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 44386/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3518/2018 (II-A) (IA No. 43249/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 150815/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Mishra, adv.

Mr. Bheejm Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Rahul Chitnis, adv.

Respondent(s) Ms. Anisha Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pallak Bhagat, adv.

Mr. Anil Mardikar, Sr. Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010091532018/truecopy/order-10.pdf

Mr. Gaurav Belsare, Adv.

Mr. Kunal N., Adv.

2

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Satyam pandey, Adv.

Dr. Vinod K Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 3 to file counter affidavit.

List along with all connected matters thereafter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S. [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL] ASSTT. REGISTRAR