ITEM NO.27 SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2738/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIV RATAN FILLING STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 3519-24/2018 HAS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3519-3524/2018 (II-A) (FOR)

Date: 31-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nishesh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudheer Viditel, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Belsare, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Nalamwar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl) No. 3519-3524/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars for alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent No.7 (Ld. counsel expired) within two weeks.

Item No.27 -2-

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.10.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar